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Consu!ﬁng Engineering Bureaw & Laboratories
Heaaiglt S LAWY  leles iSa

Company PP PES IPRVER PO LW

Project : Electric Express Train — HSR From Qous To Armant
Delivery Date : 26/10/2023

Test Date : 26/10/2023

Location : st : from 663+580 to 663+760 ( left wall )

Report No. : 01

RESULTS OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH FOR NATURAL ROCK CORES SPECIMENS
ES 7325 - 2011

C ssive
ompre Average

trength
w;‘%z) (Kglcm?)

Length

Stati
ation cm

From 10 357.2
663+580
To 10 500
663+760

10 426.8

Note :- All tests are preformed according to ES 7325-2011

Signature I&m\’l\% N\

= VE
oty R d

e I

T E Malek B Afdal Strest
Zamales, Garo
Telk Fax 27257024




Consulting Engineering Bureau & Laboratories
R nGgh O HLETLW Y (falna —iSa

Company P PR PEL PEVER PP L g1

Project : Electric Express Train — HSR From Qous To Armant
Delivery Date : 26/10/2023

Test Date : 26/10/2023

Location : st : from 662+820 to 662+920 ( Right wall )

Report No. : 02

RESULTS OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH FOR NATURAL ROCK CORES SPECIMENS
ES 7325 - 2011

Compressive
Length strength Averagf Remarks
(cm‘) Cm (Kglem?) (Kglecm?)

10 10 500.6

10 10 461.6
From

662+820 10 10 396.5
To
662+920 10 10 377.9

10 10 469.4

Note :- All tests are preformed according to ES 7325-2011

Signature I&

4 El Malek E Afda! Street
Zamalex, CGalro

fald Fag 27367231 - 2735309:




Consulting Engineering Bureaw & [Laboratories

P AigT ) S s LET a0 (Jolne D5

Company 2 le deal pdan dlee A5 ,5

Project : Electric Express Train — HSR From Qous To Armant
Delivery Date : 26/10/2023

Test Date : 26/10/2023

Location : st : from 662+820 to 663+250 ( Left wall )

Report No. : 031

RESULTS OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH FOR NATURAL ROCK CORES SPECIMENS
ES 7325 - 2011

3 Compressive
Diam. | Length strength

(em) Cm (Kglem?)

Average
(Kg/lcm?)

10 10 540.7

10 | 10 419.1

From 10 10 552.5

662+820
To 10 | 10 374.7

663+250 | 410 | 10 428.2

10 10 522.4

10 10 464.3

Note :- All tests are preformed according to ES 7325-2011

Signature I&Qb\.ﬁjﬂﬁ E:‘ iay AR

o = |

4B Malek Bl Afdal Stree!
Jamale<, Cairo
Tl Fax 27367231 - 27363093

ACCREDITED:




Consulting Engineering Bureaw & Laboratories
At dig T O H LT WY (Jolna TS a

Company Dl e daaf gdas dlee A58
Project : Electric Express Train — HSR From Qous To Armant

Delivery Date : 26/10/2023

Test Date : 26/10/2023
Location : st : from 662+820 to 663+250 ( Left wall )
Report No. :03-2

RESULTS OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH FOR NATURAL ROCK CORES SPECIMENS
ES 7325 - 2011

sample | | station ':('i*::]*;- =engh '(-;;';' CG;SE'E%EW &";’;ﬁz"‘) Remarks
8 10 | 10 | 519.5 529.9
9 10 10 | 533.8 544.5
10 From 10 10 | 344.5 351.4
11 662—,—? 20 790 | 10 | 3981 | 401 | 4597

12 | 663+250 | 49 | 40 | a90.2 500

13 10 | 10 | 473.8 | 483.3

14 9.5 | 9.5 | 4301 438.7

Note :- All tests are preformed according to ES 7325-2011

Signature %Q\D\__QUE&L

3 Fl Maliak B Afdal Sheet
Jamales, Calro

Talf Fag 27367221 - 27359092

ACCREDITED




Consulting Engineering Bureau & Laboratories
'ii.__..m._l_'c.g.h l.:.:.ﬂ_’l.&';-u.u:f" "J.ﬂm L-:-l—_lgwﬂ

Company D e daal e dles 4554

Project : Electric Express Train — HSR From Qous To Armant
Delivery Date : 26/10/2023

Test Date : 26/10/2023

Location : st : from 662+820 to 663+250 ( Left wall )

Report No. : 03-3

RESULTS OF CDMPRESS&E STRENGTH FOR NATURAL ROCK CORES SPECIMENS
ES 7325 - 2011

_ Compressive
Diam. | Length strength

(cm) Cm (Kglem?)

Average

(Kglem?) Remarks

10 10 623.2

10 10 421.2

From 10 10 551.5

662+820 ;
To 10 10 361

663+250 |\ 419 | 10 489.8

10 10 478.5

10 10 458.5

Note :- All tests are preformed according to ES 7325-2011
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Project : Electric Express Train — HSR From Qous To Armant
Delivery Date : 26/10/2023

Test Date : 26/10/2023

Location : st : from 662+820 to 663+250 ( Left wall )

Report No. : Average ( O3-1 /03-2/03-3)

RESULTS OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH FOR NATURAL ROCK CORES SPECIMENS
ES 7325 - 2011

Lengt Compressive
h strength
(Cm) (Ka/cm?)

Average
(Kg/cm?)

From 466.7

662+820
To
663+250

459.7

478.4

Note :- All tests are preformed according to ES 7325-2011
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" Station | Cut Area (Sq.M.) Cu(tc\:s:\;l"';w CUT('_.:S_LI::_;IO"
664+000.00 357.47 0 0

I 664+020.00 988.43 13,458.95 13,458.95

| 664+040.00 990.07 19,784.96 33,243.91
664+060.00 955.4 19,454.67 52,698.57 |
I 664+080.00 867.3 18,226.94 70,925.52

l 664+100.00 797.64 16,649.35 87,574.87

I 664+120.00 647.81 14,454 .47 102,029.34 l
664+140.00 864.25 15,120.58 117,149.91

~ 664+160.00 973.54 18,377.88 135,527.79
664+180.00 972.05 19,455.90 164,983.70
664+200.00 886.99 18,590.44 173,674.14
664+220.00 715.64 16,026.35 189,600.48 ‘
664+240.00 662.61 13,782.52 203,383.01 '
664+260.00 704.34 13,669.45 217,052.45
664+280.00 631.95 13,362.82 230,415.27
664+300.00 573.02 12,049.62 242,464.89

‘ 664+320.00 553.58 11,265.98 253,730.87
664+340.00 458.97 10,125.56 263,856.43
664+360.00 405.02 8,639.97 272,496.40
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Station Cut >_.M. m.m <¢_=Em| O:Ewm: Yol.
(Sq.M.) (Cu.M.) (Cu.M.) __

664+360.00 405.02 0 0

664+380.00 270.84 6,758.65 6,758.65
664+400.00 204.28 4,751.18 11,509.83
664+420.00 250.27 4,545.46 16,055.29
664+440.00 138 3,882.68 19,937.97
664+460.00 154.75 2,927.43 22,865.41
664+480.00 208.12 3,628.65 26,494.05
664+500.00 279.3 4,874.18 131,368.24
664+520.00 260.81 5,401.06 36,769.30
664+530.00 240.28 2,505.45 39,274.75

G 39.274.75




ﬁ Station Cut Area Cut Volume Cum. Cut Vol.
(Sq.M.) (Cu.M.) (CuM.) |

664+530.00|  240.28 0 0

664+540.00 287.53 2,639.06 2,639.06

664+560.00 312.4 5,999.27 8,638.34

Ay

—
—_—

Ty s e
awail] ol ofish iy
= Ty 1 - n
HSR - Blug Line - Sec.0S

!

1 b izt :.__ _"”p...._m,_ ..___f.._
i

grym bl plemm i RS TG (] Wl
{THE M R Rt B, SR _u“.l.nr

| o | g B

o 2




| |

[ Station Cut Area (Sq.M.) Cu(tc.‘::;z.l)ne. ?é:"mc;m ol F
664+560.00 3124 0 | : - “
664+580.00 292.68 6,050.76 6,050.76
664-+600.00 287.98 5,806.61 11,857.37 "
664+620.00 329.22 6,172.03 18,029.40
664+640.00 324.29 6,535.12 24,564.52 1|
664-+660.00 334.09 6,583.81 31,148.33
664+680.00 441.49 7,155.75 38,904.08 "
664+700.00 468.41 9,098.96 48,003.04
664+720.00 342.16 8,105.71 56,108.75 ,l
664+740.00 326.52 6,686.83 62,795.58
664+760.00 400.03 7,265.53 70,061.11 |
664+780.00 398.28 7,983.14 78,044.25

|7664+800.00 286.42 6,847.01 84,891.26 #

| 664+820.00 354.29 6,407.06 91,298.32

| 664+840.00 372.33 7,266.15 98,564.47 J
664+860.00 287.78 6,601.11 105,165.58

|664+880.00 325.08 612861 | 111,294.19 J
664+900.00 332.71 6,577.83 | 117,872.02

“7664+920.00 181.03 5,137.30 123,009.32

| 664+940.00 151.35 3,323.77 126,333.09

| 664+960.00 185.77 3,371.19 129,704.28

| 664+980.00 130.75 3,165.20 132,869.48

[ 665+000.00 39.39 1,701.44 134,570.92
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ﬁStation Cut Area (Sq.M.) C“("C‘L‘fl";’_')“e C”"(’éﬁ_‘;.;’n'"
662+820.00 863.39 0 0
662+840.00 469.67 13,330.57 13,330.57
662+860.00 482.21 9,518.76 22,849.33
662+880.00 45357 9,357.79 32,207.13
662+900.00 453.43 9,070.00 41,277.13
662+920.00 407.06 8,604.91 49,882.04
662+940.00 373.64 7,807.06 57,689.10
662+960.00 237.93 6,115.74 63,804.84
662+980.00 234.23 4,721.63 68,526.46
663+000.00 298.69 5,329.25 73,855.71
663+020.00 3715 6,701.91 80,557.62
663+040.00 502.45 8,739.48 © 89,297.10
663+060.00 540.53 10,429.80 99,726.90
663+080.00 432.52 9,730.51 109,457.41
663+100.00 432.22 8,647.41 118,104.82
663+120.00 414.72 8,469.36 126,574.17
663+140,00 370.75 7,854.70 134,428.87
663+160.00 338.89 7,096.46 141,525.33
663+180.00 325.29 6,641.82 148,167.15
663+200.00 349.51 6,748.02 154,915.17
663+220.00 351.06 7,005.76 161,920.92
663+240.00 314.32 6,653.83 168,574.75
663+260.00 394.24 7,085.61 175,660.36
663+280.00 314.16 7,084.05 182,744.41
663+300.00 213.34 5,275.06 188,019.47
663+320.00 150.7 3,640.41 191,659.89
663+340.00 176.44 3,271.35 194,931.24
663+360.00 3,142.53 198,073.77
663+380.00 2,648.61 200,722.38
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